GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3080
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2000

APPOINTMENT POSTING OF SCS/STS IN AUTONOMOUS BODIES
ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN;BALIRAM;BUTA SINGH;RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to post/appoint adequate number of persons from Scheduled castes and scheduled tribes community as Heads/CMD and Official/Non-Official Members of Board of Management/Governing Councils of the Public Secto Undertakings, Autonomous, Statutory Organizations/Attached Offices of the Ministry;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon; and

(c) the total number of posts in the rank of Heads/CMD, Official/Non-Official Members of Board of Management/Governing Councils ir different autonomous bodies such as organizations under the administrative control of the Ministry of Textiles and total number of persons from SCs/STs community working against such posts as January 1, 1996 and January 1, 20007?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRIGINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)
(@)&(b) No such proposal is under consideration, Sir.

(c) Information is being collected & will be laid on the table of the House.
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